

Contact Barend Meyer t 61 2 9250 8310 e barry.j.meyer@aon.com

Certificate of Currency

Date of Issue 2 March 2020

In our capacity as Insurance Brokers to Rugby Australia Ltd, we hereby certify that the under mentioned insurance policy is current.

Type Of Cover: Broadform Liability

The Insured: Rugby Australia Ltd and its members and affiliate members,

including member clubs and associations of the various

State members. Including -

New South Wales Rugby Union Limited

Waratahs Rugby Pty Limited NSW Waratahs Limited

Queensland Rugby Union Limited,

ACT and Southern NSW Rugby Union Limited

Western Australian Rugby Union Inc

Victorian Rugby Union Inc

Melbourne Rebels Rugby Union Limited

Tasmanian Rugby Union Inc

South Australian Rugby Union Limited Northern Territory Rugby Union Inc

and additionally -

Australian Rugby Foundation

Lloyd McDermott Rugby Development Team Inc.

Vintage Reds Classic Wallabies

Period Of Insurance: 1 March 2020 To 4:00pm on 1 March 2021

The Business: Sporting Activities means that of a club, association or other entity playing or administering the sport (Rugby) and includes all official

activities connected with the sport including:

(a) Club social and fundraising activities except that of a Licensed Club (note a clubhouse or sports pavilion with a

liquor license is not deemed a licensed club)

(b) The ownership of premises and/or the tenancy thereof.

(c) The leasing or hiring out of premises owned or tenanted to other parties.

Further Information

Should you have any queries, please contact us. Our details are set out in the top right side of this document.

This certificate is a summary of cover only. Please refer to the Policy Wording and Schedule for its full terms and conditions.

Important notes

- Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be
 cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the Insurance Contracts act 1984 (Cth).
- Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or cancellation of the Policy.
- This certificate does not:
 - represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient; or amend, extend or alter the Policy.

Limits of Liability: Public Liability \$20,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability \$20,000,000 any one Period of Insurance

SLE Worldwide Australia Pty Ltd, on behalf of certain underwriters Insurer:

at Lloyd's, London,

Policy Number: 14071W20

Geographical Limits: Worldwide excluding the United States of America/Canada

Should you have any queries, please contact us. Our details are set out in the top right side of this document. This certificate is a summary of cover only. Please refer to the Policy Wording and Schedule for its full terms and conditions.

- Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the Insurance Contracts act 1984 (Cth).
- Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or cancellation of the Policy.
- This certificate does not:
 - represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient; or
 - amend, extend or alter the Policy.